

27 Ct. Cases 621/2024

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. VINOD S/O MANGE RAM  
(Chhawla)

**04.06.2025**

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.  
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.  
Mr. Neeraj, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.  
Accused in person.

Copy of the complaint, CD and annexures be supplied to the accused today, against acknowledgement.

The AR for the complainant submits that the accused has made payment of Rs.600/- in the office of the complainant on 06.03.2025.

However, the accused submits that he had made payment of Rs.10,000/- in the office of the complainant about two months ago, although he does not remember the exact date. He seeks time to furnish the receipt regarding the said payment.

The AR of the complainant also seeks time to verify the aforesaid submissions of the accused.

Put up for appraisal of status of settlement, if any and for consideration on bail on **20.09.2025**.

**(Harleen Singh)**  
**ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)**  
**Dwarka Courts, New Delhi**  
**04.06.2025**